

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

MAR 1 4 2002

SECOND NOTICE

Jupiter Corporation ATTN: A. Scott Dam President 2730 University Boulevard West Suite 900, Wheaton Plaza North Wheaton, MD 20902

RECEIVED MAR 15 2002 CONTRACTS

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 3 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 ENTITLED "EVALUATION OF SEALED AND DEVICE PRODUCT DESIGNS" UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-02-95-001

Dear Mr. Dam:

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$3,346.97 under the subject task order, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$209,257.63 to \$205,910.66. Accordingly, the subject task order is modified as follows:

Accounting data for Modification No. 3 is as follows:

B&R No.:

5-5015-222000

Job Code No.:

J-5055

APPN No.:

31X0200

BOC No.:

252A

AMOUNT DEOBLIGATED: \$3,346.97

A summary of obligations for the subject task order, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY95 Obligation Amount:

\$209,257.63

Total FY95 Deobligation Amount:

\$3,346.97

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$205,910.66

This modification deobligates FY95 funds in the amount of \$3,346.97.

2 - Contract No. NRC-02-95-001 Task Order No. 1, Mod. 3

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official authorized to bind your organization, execute three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, ATTN: Ms. Anita Hughes, Division of Contracts and Property Management, T-7I2, ADM/DCPM/CMB1, Washington, DC 20555. You should retain the third copy for your records.

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Ms. Anita Hughes, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6526.

Sincerely,

Mary Mace, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch No. 1

Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

ACCEPTED:

•

Chairman of the Board

TITLE

March 18, 2002

DATE